Revised Rates for Value-Added Services

and Other Charges

The following changes will be made to value-added services and other charges listed below effective December 22, 2025.
See the applicable 2026 UPS Rate and Service Guide, also available on December 22, 2025, for further details.

Domestic Charges Zone  Effective through 12/21/2025

Effective 12/22/2025

Additional Handling

Weight 2 $43.50 $46.50
Weight 3-4 $47.50 $50.75
Weight 5-6 $52.75 $56.25
Weight 7+ $55.00 $58.75
Dimensions (Length, Width, Length+Girth, Cube*) 2 $28.00 $30.00
Dimensions (Length, Width, Length+Girth, Cube*) 3-4 $31.00 $33.25
Dimensions (Length, Width, Length+Girth, Cube*) 5-6 $36.00 $38.50
Dimensions (Length, Width, Length+Girth, Cube*) 7+ $38.00 $40.50
Packaging 2 $25.00 $26.75
Packaging 3-4 $29.00 $31.00
Packaging 5-6 $31.00 $33.25
Packaging 7+ $31.50 $33.75
Address Correction - Air - $23.50 $25.25
Adress Correction - Ground - $23.50 $25.25
Address Correction (Maximum per Shipment) - $164.50 $175.25
Chargeback for Consignee Billing Shipments - $22.50 $24.00
Collect on Delivery (C.0.D.) - $21.00 $22.50
Dangerous Goods (Hazardous Materials)
Air Accessible - $176.50 $188.00
Air Inaccessible - $77.75 $83.00
Ground - $54.25 $58.00
Category A - $83.25 $88.75
Declared Value for Carriage - $1.60 per $100 $1.70 per $100
- ($4.80 Min.) ($5.11 Min.)
Delivery Area Surcharge
Air Commercial - $4.20 $4.50
Air Commercial Extended - $5.35 $5.70
Ground Commercial - $4.20 $4.50
Ground Commercial Extended - $5.35 $5.70
Ground Residential - $6.15 $6.55
Ground Residential Extended - $8.30 $8.85
Air Residential - $6.15 $6.55
Air Residential Extended - $8.30 $8.85

Delivery Area Surcharge CWT

Air Commercial

Air Commercial Extended

Ground Commercial

Ground Commercial Extended

Air Residential

Air Residential Extended

Ground Residential

Ground Residential Extended
Delivery Confirmation

Signature Required

Commercial Signature Required

Adult Signature Required

* Cube criteria takes effect 01/26/26

$21.00 per shipment
$26.50 per shipment
$21.00 per shipment
$26.50 per shipment
$30.75 per shipment
$41.25 per shipment
$30.50 per shipment
$41.25 per shipment

$7.20
$7.20
$8.70

$22.50 per shipment
$28.25 per shipment
$22.50 per shipment
$28.25 per shipment
$32.75 per shipment
$44.00 per shipment
$32.50 per shipment
$44.00 per shipment

$7.70
$7.70
$9.35



Revised Rates for Value-Added Services

and Other Charges

Domestic Charges

Delivery Intercept
Phone Request
Web Request
Dry Ice
Electronic Label
Large Package Surcharge
Commerecial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Missing PLD Fee
Missing/Invalid Account Number or Refusal Fee
Over Maximum Limits
Print Label
Printer Rental Fee
Rebill Fee
Remote Area Surcharge
Alaska
Hawaii
Us 48
Remote Area Surcharge CWT
Alaska
Hawaii
us 48
Residential Surcharge
Ground
Air
Residential Surcharge - Hundredweight (and GFP)
UPS Returns: 1 UPS Pickup Attempt
UPS Returns: 3 UPS Pickup Attempts
UPS On-Call Pickup Area Surcharge
Residential
Area Surcharge - Residential
Area Surcharge - Extended Residential
Remote Surcharge - Alaska
Remote Surcharge - Hawaii
Remote Surcharge - US48
UPS On-Call Pickup
Same Day Pickup
Future Day Pickup
Daily Pickup
Daily On-Route Pickup
Day-Specific Pickup
4 Days
3 Days
2 Days
1 Day
UPS Smart Pickup
Saturday On-Call Stop Charge

Zone

Effective through 12/21/2025

$27.00
$21.00
$8.00
$1.05

$205.00
$225.00
$250.00
$260.00
$240.00
$260.00
$297.50
$305.00
$4.40
$23.50
$1,775.00
$1.05
$3.00
$23.50 per request

$43.25
$15.35
$15.35

$122.50 per shipment
$45.50 per shipment
$45.50 per shipment

$6.10

$6.55

$57.75 per shipment
$6.50

$13.50

$6.10
$6.15
$8.30
$45.25
$15.35
$15.35

$14.75
$9.05

$36.00
$10.50

$28.50
$21.75
$14.75
$7.50
$18.00
$6.50

Effective 12/22/2025

$27.00
$21.00
$8.55
$1.15

$219.50
$239.50
$273.00
$286.00
$254.50
$274.50
$320.50
$331.00
$4.70
$25.25
$1,875.00
$1.15
$9.99
$25.25 per request

$46.25
$16.50
$16.50

$130.50 per shipment
$48.50 per shipment
$48.50 per shipment

$6.50

$7.00

$61.75 per shipment
$6.95

$14.50

$6.50
$6.55
$8.85
$48.25
$16.50
$16.50

$15.75
$9.65

$39.00
$11.25

$30.50
$23.25
$15.75
$8.00
$18.50
$6.95



Revised Rates for Value-Added Services

and Other Charges

International Charges

Effective through 12/21/2025

Effective 12/22/2025

Additional Handling (All Types)

Delivery Area Surcharge (Import services)

Delivery Area Surcharge Extended (Import services)

Extended Area Surcharge

Remote Area Surcharge
International Dangerous Goods

Standard to/from CA

Small Package Accessible

Small Package Inaccessible

Worldwide Express Freight Accessible

Worldwide Express Freight Inaccessible

Large Package Surcharge
Residential Surcharge
Standard Services
International Air and 3 Day Select
Worldwide Express Freight Services
Oversized Pallet Handling Surcharge

Paper Commercial Invoice

International Processing Fee

$34.00
$4.10

$5.20

Greater of $57.00 per shipment
or $0.57 per pound
Greater of $57.00 per shipment
or $0.57 per pound

Greater of $64.50 per shipment
or $7.30 per package

Greater of $256.75 per shipment
or $30.75 per package

Greater of $130.75 per shipment
or $15.75 per package

Greater of $247.50 per shipment
or $1.35 per pound

Greater of $122.00 per shipment
or $0.72 per pound

$220.00

$6.20
$6.55
$216.25
$1,775.00
$25.00

$2.50

$36.35
$4.40

$5.50

Greater of $60.00 per shipment
or $0.60 per pound
Greater of $60.00 per shipment
or $0.60 per pound

Greater of $68.75 per shipment
or $7.80 per package

Greater of $273.50 per shipment
or $32.75 per package

Greater of $139.25 per shipment
or $17.00 per package

Greater of $263.75 per shipment
or $1.45 per pound

Greater of $130.00 per shipment
or $0.77 per pound

$235.00

$6.45
$6.80
$230.50
$1,875.00
$25.00

$2.50
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