

## Revised Rates for Value-Added Services and Other Charges

The following changes will be made to value-added services and other charges listed below effective December 22, 2025. See the applicable 2026 UPS Rate and Service Guide, also available on December 22, 2025, for further details.

Domestic Charges	Zone	Effective through 12/21/2025	Effective 12/22/2025
Additional Handling			
Weight	2	\$43.50	\$46.50
Weight	3-4	\$47.50	\$50.75
Weight	5-6	\$52.75	\$56.25
Weight	7+	\$55.00	\$58.75
Dimensions (Length, Width, Length+Girth, Cube*)	2	\$28.00	\$30.00
Dimensions (Length, Width, Length+Girth, Cube*)	3-4	\$31.00	\$33.25
Dimensions (Length, Width, Length+Girth, Cube*)	5-6	\$36.00	\$38.50
Dimensions (Length, Width, Length+Girth, Cube*)	7+	\$38.00	\$40.50
Packaging	2	\$25.00	\$26.75
Packaging	3-4	\$29.00	\$31.00
Packaging	5-6	\$31.00	\$33.25
Packaging	7+	\$31.50	\$33.75
Address Correction - Air		\$23.50	\$25.25
Adress Correction - Ground	_	\$23.50	\$25.25
Address Correction (Maximum per Shipment)	_	\$164.50	\$175.25 \$175.25
Chargeback for Consignee Billing Shipments	_	\$22.50	\$24.00
Collect on Delivery (C.O.D.)	_	\$21.00	\$22.50
Dangerous Goods (Hazardous Materials)		J21.00	722.50
Air Accessible	_	\$176.50	\$188.00
Air Inaccessible	_	\$170.30 \$77.75	\$83.00
Ground	_	\$54.25	\$58.00
Category A	_	\$34.25 \$83.25	\$88.75
	_	303.25	300.73
Declared Value for Carriage	-	\$1.60 per \$100	\$1.70 per \$100
	-	(\$4.80 Min.)	(\$5.11 Min.)
Delivery Area Surcharge			
Air Commercial	-	\$4.20	\$4.50
Air Commercial Extended	-	\$5.35	\$5.70
Ground Commercial	-	\$4.20	\$4.50
Ground Commercial Extended	-	\$5.35	\$5.70
Ground Residential	-	\$6.15	\$6.55
Ground Residential Extended	-	\$8.30	\$8.85
Air Residential	-	\$6.15	\$6.55
Air Residential Extended	-	\$8.30	\$8.85
Delivery Area Surcharge CWT			
Air Commercial	-	\$21.00 per shipment	\$22.50 per shipment
Air Commercial Extended	-	\$26.50 per shipment	\$28.25 per shipment
Ground Commercial	-	\$21.00 per shipment	\$22.50 per shipment
Ground Commercial Extended	-	\$26.50 per shipment	\$28.25 per shipment
Air Residential	-	\$30.75 per shipment	\$32.75 per shipment
Air Residential Extended	-	\$41.25 per shipment	\$44.00 per shipment
Ground Residential	-	\$30.50 per shipment	\$32.50 per shipment
Ground Residential Extended	-	\$41.25 per shipment	\$44.00 per shipment
Delivery Confirmation			
Signature Required	-	\$7.20	\$7.70
Commercial Signature Required	-	\$7.20	\$7.70
Adult Signature Required	-	\$8.70	\$9.35

<sup>\*</sup> Cube criteria takes effect 01/26/26



## Revised Rates for Value-Added Services and Other Charges

Domestic Charges	Zone	Effective through 12/21/2025	Effective 12/22/2025
Delivery Intercept	-		
Phone Request	_	\$27.00	\$27.00
Web Request	_	\$21.00	\$21.00
Dry Ice	_	\$8.00	\$8.55
Electronic Label	_	\$1.05	\$1.15
Large Package Surcharge			
Commercial	2	\$205.00	\$219.50
Commercial	3-4	\$225.00	\$239.50
Commercial	5-6	\$250.00	\$273.00
Commercial	7+	\$260.00	\$286.00
Residential	2	\$240.00	\$254.50
Residential	3-4	\$260.00	\$274.50
Residential	5-6	\$297.50	\$320.50
Residential	7+	\$305.00	\$331.00
Missing PLD Fee	_	\$4.40	\$4.70
Missing/Invalid Account Number or Refusal Fee	_	\$23.50	\$25.25
Over Maximum Limits	_	\$1,775.00	\$1,875.00
Print Label	_	\$1.05	\$1.15
Printer Rental Fee	_	\$3.00	\$9.99
Rebill Fee	_	\$23.50 per request	\$25.25 per request
Remote Area Surcharge			
Alaska	_	\$43.25	\$46.25
Hawaii	_	\$15.35	\$16.50
US 48	_	\$15.35	\$16.50
Remote Area Surcharge CWT		,	
Alaska	_	\$122.50 per shipment	\$130.50 per shipment
Hawaii	_	\$45.50 per shipment	\$48.50 per shipment
US 48	_	\$45.50 per shipment	\$48.50 per shipment
Residential Surcharge		· ' '	
Ground	_	\$6.10	\$6.50
Air	_	\$6.55	\$7.00
Residential Surcharge - Hundredweight (and GFP)	_	\$57.75 per shipment	\$61.75 per shipment
UPS Returns: 1 UPS Pickup Attempt	_	\$6.50	\$6.95
UPS Returns: 3 UPS Pickup Attempts	-	\$13.50	\$14.50
UPS On-Call Pickup Area Surcharge			
Residential	_	\$6.10	\$6.50
Area Surcharge - Residential	-	\$6.15	\$6.55
Area Surcharge - Extended Residential	-	\$8.30	\$8.85
Remote Surcharge - Alaska	_	\$45.25	\$48.25
Remote Surcharge - Hawaii	-	\$15.35	\$16.50
Remote Surcharge - US48	-	\$15.35	\$16.50
UPS On-Call Pickup			
Same Day Pickup	-	\$14.75	\$15.75
Future Day Pickup	_	\$9.05	\$9.65
Daily Pickup	-	\$36.00	\$39.00
Daily On-Route Pickup	_	\$10.50	\$11.25
Day-Specific Pickup			
4 Days	-	\$28.50	\$30.50
3 Days	-	\$21.75	\$23.25
2 Days	-	\$14.75	\$15.75
1 Day	-	\$7.50	\$8.00
UPS Smart Pickup		\$18.00	\$18.50
Saturday On-Call Stop Charge		\$6.50	\$6.95
		•	



## Revised Rates for Value-Added Services and Other Charges

International Charges	Effective through 12/21/2025	Effective 12/22/2025
Additional Handling (All Types)	\$34.00	\$36.35
Delivery Area Surcharge (Import services)	\$4.10	\$4.40
Delivery Area Surcharge Extended (Import services)	\$5.20	\$5.50
Extended Area Surcharge	Greater of \$57.00 per shipment or \$0.57 per pound	Greater of \$60.00 per shipment or \$0.60 per pound
Remote Area Surcharge	Greater of \$57.00 per shipment or \$0.57 per pound	Greater of \$60.00 per shipment or \$0.60 per pound
International Dangerous Goods		
Standard to/from CA	Greater of \$64.50 per shipment or \$7.30 per package	Greater of \$68.75 per shipment or \$7.80 per package
Small Package Accessible	Greater of \$256.75 per shipment or \$30.75 per package	Greater of \$273.50 per shipment or \$32.75 per package
Small Package Inaccessible	Greater of \$130.75 per shipment or \$15.75 per package	Greater of \$139.25 per shipment or \$17.00 per package
Worldwide Express Freight Accessible	Greater of \$247.50 per shipment or \$1.35 per pound	Greater of \$263.75 per shipment or \$1.45 per pound
Worldwide Express Freight Inaccessible	Greater of \$122.00 per shipment or \$0.72 per pound	Greater of \$130.00 per shipment or \$0.77 per pound
Large Package Surcharge	\$220.00	\$235.00
Residential Surcharge		
Standard Services	\$6.20	\$6.45
International Air and 3 Day Select	\$6.55	\$6.80
Worldwide Express Freight Services	\$216.25	\$230.50
Oversized Pallet Handling Surcharge	\$1,775.00	\$1,875.00
Paper Commercial Invoice	\$25.00	\$25.00
International Processing Fee	\$2.50	\$2.50